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File #:  Version: 120-0340 Name:

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:4/28/2020 *Rules & Legislation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/12/2020

Title: Subject: State Of California HHAP For Emergency Homeless Services Funding
From: Human Services Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1. Accepting And Appropriating An Award Of Homeless
Housing, Assistance, And Prevention Program  Grant Funds In The Amount Of $19,697,548 And Any
Additional HHAP Grant Funds That Become Available For The Provision Of Emergency Homeless
Interventions; 2. Approving The Award Of Grant Agreements And Professional Service Agreements To
Public And Private Entities In An Amount Up To $1 Million For The Provision Of Homeless Intervention
Services Through June 30, 2021, With A One Year Option To Renew; 3. Authorizing The City
Administrator To Amend Existing Grant Agreements And Professional Service Agreements With
Homeless Intervention Service Providers To Extend The Term Of Said Agreements Through June 30,
2021 And To Increase The Amount Of Said Agreements Using Homeless Housing, Assistance, And
Prevention Grant Funds; 4. Approving The Award Of Emergency Agreements Using Homeless
Emergency Aid Program And Homeless, Housing, Assistance And Prevention Grant Funds To Provide
Emergency Support And Services To The Homeless During The COVID-19 Crisis; 5. Accepting And
Appropriating Grants And Donations For Homeless Programs And Services From Outside Sources,
Including Other Governmental Agencies, In An Amount Not To Exceed $2 Million Per Grant Or
Donation, And Not To Exceed $10 Million In Total Through June 30, 2023; And 6. Creating A 1.0 Full
Time Equivalent Administrative Analyst I Position And Extending An Existing Administrative Analyst Ii
Position Through June 30, 2023 In The Human Services Department To Provide Contract
Management And  Administrative  Support Contract  Management  And  Administrative  Support For
Homeless  Housing,  Assistance,  And  Prevention Funded Programs

Sponsors:
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Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Attachments, 3. View Legislation, 4. 88109 CMS
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Adopted as AmendedSpecial Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency/City Council

5/12/2020 1

Subject: State Of California HHAP For Emergency Homeless Services Funding
From: Human Services Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1. Accepting And Appropriating An Award Of Homeless Housing,
Assistance, And Prevention Program  Grant Funds In The Amount Of $19,697,548 And Any Additional HHAP
Grant Funds That Become Available For The Provision Of Emergency Homeless Interventions; 2. Approving
The Award Of Grant Agreements And Professional Service Agreements To Public And Private Entities In An
Amount Up To $1 Million For The Provision Of Homeless Intervention Services Through June 30, 2021, With
A One Year Option To Renew; 3. Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend Existing Grant Agreements
And Professional Service Agreements With Homeless Intervention Service Providers To Extend The Term Of
Said Agreements Through June 30, 2021 And To Increase The Amount Of Said Agreements Using Homeless
Housing, Assistance, And Prevention Grant Funds; 4. Approving The Award Of Emergency Agreements Using
Homeless Emergency Aid Program And Homeless, Housing, Assistance And Prevention Grant Funds To
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Provide Emergency Support And Services To The Homeless During The COVID-19 Crisis; 5. Accepting And
Appropriating Grants And Donations For Homeless Programs And Services From Outside Sources, Including
Other Governmental Agencies, In An Amount Not To Exceed $2 Million Per Grant Or  Donation, And Not To
Exceed $10 Million In Total Through June 30, 2023; And 6. Creating A 1.0 Full Time Equivalent
Administrative Analyst I Position And Extending An Existing Administrative Analyst Ii Position Through June
30, 2023 In The Human Services Department To Provide Contract Management And  Administrative  Support
Contract  Management  And  Administrative  Support For  Homeless  Housing,  Assistance,  And  Prevention
Funded Programs
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